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Equinox 6200 Mounting Arm (1668-
K146) and Mounting Plate (1668-K150)

The following kits are required to install a payment device on the NCR CX7 POS (7772):

Kit Number Part Number Description
1668K146 497-0533568 Equinox 6200 Mounting Arm
1668-K150 497-0533403 Equinox 6200 Mounting Plate

Kit Contents

1668-K146 Equinox 6200 Mounting Arm

O M4 x 10mm PPhMS

@ M4 x 8mm PPhMS
\Spacer
//\‘ Side of Monitor Support VESA Bracket
$ ) 3mm Allen Wrench
§/ & T25 L Key
? A
4 / /g Tilt Bracket Screw
e AN

/ / —_ Equinox 6200 Mounting
/ Plate (1668-K150)

M5 x 0.8 x 10mm FHSCS
CX7 Adapter Plate

CX7 Side of Monitor Bracket

4mm Allen Wrench

? ) M5 x 0.8mm SHCS
xB-emm CCP-82560
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1668-K150 Equinox 6200 Mounting Plate

@ ——— BH, Torx Drive, M3-0.5 x 6mm, Steel, Zinc

/\Jf ——— Equinox 6200 Mounting Plate
& 9
® ¢ /— T10 Torx L Key

CCP-82551

Installation Procedure

1. Install the CX7 Adapter Plate on the CX7 Side of Monitor Mounting Bracket using two (2) M5 x
0.8 x 1T0mm FHSCS. Use a 3mm Allen Wrench to tighten the screws.

Note
There are two possible configurations as shown below.

LEFT HAND RIGHT HAND

3mm Allen Wrench

CX7 Adapter / S — CX7 Adapter Plate

N
M5 x 0.8 x 10mm FHSCS \ /? }/ M5 x 0.8 x 10mm FHSCS

N/

CX7 Side of Monitor Bracket
CCP-82552
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2. Install the Equinox 6200 Mounting Plate (included in 1668-K150) on the CX7 Adapter Plate using
two (2) Tilt Bracket Screws. Use a T25 L Key to tighten the screws.

T25 L Key

? \\\’
,§/ ? Tilt Bracket Screw
s
L
/ \\N Equinox 6200 Mounting Plate
/ (1668-K150)

CCP-82553

3. Install the payment device on the Equinox 6200 Mounting Plate using the screws included in
1668-K150. Use the T10 Torx L Key (included in 1668-K150) to tighten the screws.

Equinox 6200 Mounting Plate
(1668-K150)

d BH, Torx Drive,
\@ M3-0.5 x 6mm, Steel, Zinc
(1668-K150)

CCP-82554
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4. Install the Side of Monitor Support VESA Bracket on the CX7 Side of Monitor Mounting Bracket
using four (4) M5 x 0.8mm SHCS. Use a 4mm Allen Wrench.

Note
Do not fully tighten the M5 x 0.8mm SHCS.

Side of Monitor Support VESA Bracket

4mm Allen Wrench

Y ) M5 x 0.8mm SHCS
xeemm CCP-82555
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5. Install the assembly on the CX7.
e CX7 with Stand — Install the Side of Monitor Support VESA Bracket on the back of the
NCR CX7 POS using three (3) M4 x 8mm PPhMS.

CCP-82556

Confidential and proprietary information of NCR Voyix.

Use and disclose solely pursuant fo company instructions.

9



o CX7 with 7772-K320 (Bracket, Wall Mount, Integrated 1/0) — Install the 7772-K320
Wall Mount and Side of Monitor Support VESA Bracket on the back of the NCR CX7 POS
using a Spacer and four (4) M4 x 10mm PPhMS.

CCP-82557
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o CX7 with 7772-K325 (Bracket, Wall Mount, Power Supply, Integrated 1/0) — Install the
7772-K325 Wall Mount and Side of Monitor Support VESA Bracket on the back of the
NCR CX7 POS using a Spacer and four (4) M4 x T0mm PPhMS.

CCP-82558
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6. Adjust the payment device position by sliding the CX7 Side of Monitor Mounting Bracket left or
right. Once desired position is reached, tighten the four (4) M5 x 0.8mm SHCS as shown below.

») M5 x 0.8 SHCS
x 0.8mm ,\§

S\

>
2
&
=
=

<
N7

CCP-82559
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